Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee to Apropos Technology, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 008783 Frame 0466. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
	I	Name	Execution Date		
Teledata Solutions	Inc,		06/13/1997		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	Apropos Technolog	Apropos Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	One Tower Lane				
Internal Address:	Suite 2850				
City:	Oakbrook Terrace				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60181				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 7				
PROPERTY NUMB Property		Number			
	Туре				
Property	Type 60059	9285			
Property Application Numbe	Type er: 60059 er: 08546	9285 6900			
Property Application Number Application Number	Type 60059 rr: 08546 or: 08756	9285 6900 8063			
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 60059 er: 08546 er: 08756 er: 08813	9285 6900 8063 3970			
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type er: 60059 er: 08546 er: 08758 er: 08813 er: 08823	9285 6900 8063 3970 7685			

Fax Number:(202)551-1705Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2025511700Email:stevenarnheim@paulhastings.comCorrespondent Name:Steven P. ArnheimAddress Line 1:875 15th Street

500576768

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0191

	Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven P. Arnheim		
Total Attachments: 3 source=APROPOS Technology corr. of name#page1.tif source=APROPOS Technology corr. of name#page2.tif source=APROPOS Technology corr. of name#page3.tif				

		Docket No.:		
ORM PTO-1595 (Modiled) Rev. 6-93) JMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/9)	RE	11-14-1997	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
-08/REV02	-		• •	
Tab settings + + V		100571774	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teledata Solutions, Inc.		2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving party(ies):	
		internal Addr		
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 📋 Ye	s 1831 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	🗋 Merger	Street Addre	ss: One Tower Lane	
Security Agreement	🛛 Change d	of Name	Suite 2850	
C) Other		City: Oakbro	ook Terrace State: IL ZIP: 60181	
Execution Date: June 13, 1997		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🗴 No	
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration numbers(s)	ан у андар анд на станиција на станита и станита на станита станита и станита и станита 1970 година. По станита и станита и По станита стан		
		v application, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)	
60/059,285 08/827,68 08/546,900 08/912,85 08/758,063 08/813,970		5,557,668		
	Additional	numbers atlached?	8 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: David C. Isaacson	ing ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00	
Internal Address: Crowell &	Moring LLP	🛛 Enclose		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		zed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1001 Penns	ylvania Avenue, N.V	N. 8. Deposit acc	count number: 8	
المحد ومعروضها والمراجع والمراجع		03-3836 (an	y deficiencies in the enclosed ()	
City: Washington	State: DC 2	IP 20004	<u> </u>	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	······································	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document David C. Isaacson 	e and belief, the for	egoing information is true and	Correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Si	gning	Signature	PATEN 3	
Tota	i number of pages in-	cluding cover sheet, attachments	- Reput Mineral Co	

. ·

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0193

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas, articles of amendment to the articles of incorporation of

5548-673-5

File Number

TELEDATA SOLUTIONS, INC. INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois,

at the City of Springfield, this



97 JUNE A.D. 19 and of day of the Independence of the United States the two **21**ST hundred and

Secretary of State

PATENT REFL: 8783 FRAME: 0467

13TH

C-212.2

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0194

	m BCA-10.30 v. Jan. 1995)	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	File# 5548-673-5							
Geo Sec Dep Spri Telo Ren orde	orge H. Ryan 47 irretary of State partment of Business Services inglield, IL 62756 aphone (217) 782-1832 nit payment in check or money er, payable to "Secretary of State." e filing fee for articles of endment - \$25.00	FILED JUN 13 1997 GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE This space for use by Secretary of State Date Date Franchise Tex Filing Fee \$ 25.00 Penalty Approved:							
1.	CORPORATE NAME:	Teledata Solutions, Inc.	(Note-1)							
2.	19 <u>97</u> In the manne By a majority of the incorn have been elected;	nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted or r indicated below. (*X* one box only) porators, provided no directors were named in the	articles of incorporation and no directors (Note 2)							
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issued no shares as of the time of adoption of this amendment; (Note 2) By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;									
	By the shareholders, in adopted and submitted	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of t to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholder e and by the articles of incorporation were voled	s, not less than the minimum number of in favor of the amendment;							
	(Note 4) By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having n less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders we have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;									
	Sy the shareholders, in a	accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolut itted to the shareholders. A consent in writing h	(Notes 4 & 5) lion of the board of directors having been as been signed by all the shareholders							
З.	TEXT OF AMENDMENT:		, (Note 5)							
		cts a name change, insert the new corporate i he corporation is:	name below. Use Page 2 for all other							
		Apropos Technology, Inc.	۰ • • • • •							
		(NEW NAME)	EXPEDITED							
		All changes other than name, include on page (over)	JUN 13 1997							
I	RECORDED: 10/23/	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	PATENT SECRETARY OF STATE							

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0195 .

RECORDED: 06/25/2008